CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION **BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE** CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted various materials for various bridges improvement as can be seen in the herein attached in the shopping / bidding for abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: KIMLEN CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES

PHILGEPS Reg. No. : 251708-141499

QTY.	UNIT OF	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	ISSUE			
180	200	GI Pipe 3/4 sch 40	908.00	163,440.0
288	pcs	Round Bar 9mm	147.50	42,480.0
36	pcs	Angle Bar 2" x 2" x 1/4"	1,615.00	58,140.
180	pcs	Bolt and Nuts 5/16" x 3"	48.00	8,640.
240	pcs	Bolt and Nuts 1/16" x 4""	64.00	15,360.
3	pcs box	Cutting Disc	648.00	1,944.
6	pcs	Cut Off Disc	285.00	1,710.
12	kls	Welding Rod	118.00	1,416
25	rolls	Rope Light, Violet	11,670.00	291,750
72	pcs	Connector	9.00	648
12	rolls	Electrical Tape, big	64.00	768
60	packs	Cable tie, White	103.50	6,210
4	gals	Epoxy Primer, Gray	1,200.00	4,800
3	gals	Lacquer Thinner	490.00	1,470
3	gals	Quick Drying Enamel Paint, White	1,190.00	3,570
2	gals	Paint Thinner	415.00	830
	*			
				603,176

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this

in the City of Calapan

Engr. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II **BAC Member**

Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian BAC Vice - Chairperson

Approved by:

DULCE ANTOR E. LAO

Plannig Officer NI **BAC Member**

HEY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO

City Legal Officer BAC Chairperson

MARILOU F. MORILLO

City Mayor

JEROME R. BARCELONA JR, LPT Administrative Officer V **BAC** Member

ENGR. RIGOR A. ABUTAR

City Engineer End User